OFFICIAL CUMULATIVE REPORT

22 Nov 2005
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COUNT

PRECINCTS COUNTED - COUNTY WIDE 44
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 24,674
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 11,111
MAYCR - BRYAN CITY*
CNE TO BE ELECTED

DOUGLAS G JOHNSON 2,085

MEMBER OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS
BRYAN CITY* - THREE TO BE ELECTED

LAUREN L BECHTOL 1,532
MARY BURNS 1,411
ALBERT H HORN, JR 1,407

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - 1ST WARD - BRYAN CITY*

ONE TO BE ELECTED
DAVID L LUPIEN 140
TOMMY LYNN MORR 233

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - 2ND WARD - BRYAN CITY*

ONE TO BE ELECTED
PERRY BOLTON-SELL 212
MARK KELLY 230

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - 3RD WARD -~ BRYAN CITY*

CNE TO BE ELECTED
KEITE DAY 535
JOAKN K NORTH 402

MAYOR - ALVORDTON VLG* - UNEX TERM ENDING 12/31/07
ONE TO BE ELECTED
JOHN L RICHARD 43

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - ALVORDTON VLG - TERM COMM 1/1/06*

FOUR TO BE ELECTED
SIMON MOHR 40
EVELYN A WHEELER 33

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - ALVORDTON VLG - UNEX TERM
ENDING 12/31/07* - TWO TO BE ELECTED
PAULINE MUNGER 44

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - BLAKESLEE VLG*
FOUR TO BE ELECTED

SAM E MOHRE 21
MARK E MUEHLFELD 19
RICHARD SIEBENALER 25

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2005
WILLIAMS COUNTY

PERCENT
100.00 MEMBER OF COUNCIL - EDGERTON VLG*
FOUR TO BE ELECTED
GREG I JENNINGS
45,03 MEMBER OF COUNCIL - EDON VLG*

FOUR TO BE ELECTED
RICHARD L CHAPIN
PAUL CURTIS
100.00 WARREN L HULBERT
LAMAR E KLINE
LEROY G LAWRENCE
DOUGLAS SCHULLER

35.22 SAM STEFFES
32.44 DUANE J THIEL
32.34 WAYNE L WORD

COUNT

422

199
12

96
151
104

P4
137
159
128
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PERCENT

100.00

16.86
9.49
8.14

12.80
8.81
7.7

11.61

13.47

10.85

MEMBER OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS - EDON VLG

TERM COMM 1/1/06* - ONE TO BE ELECTED
37.53 KYLE R SAPP
62.47

230

100.00

MEMBER OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS - EDON VLG
UNEX TERM ENDING 12/31/07% - ONE TO BE ELECTED

NO CANDIDATE FILED

47.96
52.04 MAYOR - HOLIDAY CITY vLG*
ONE TO BE ELECTED
SEAN RUPP
57.10 CLERK-TREASURER - HOLIDAY CITY VLG*
42.90 ONE TO BE ELECTED

LAURT K TENEYCK-RUPP

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - HOLIDAY CITY VLG*
100.00 FOUR TO BE ELECTED
JOSEPHINE A CLARK
DENNIS HUTCHISON
KRISTIE R KEIL
54.79 RONALD N KEIL
45.21
MEMBER OF COUNCIL - MONTPELIER ViG*
THREE TO BE ELECYED
RIC ECHLER
100,00 DELMAR KARNES
JEFFREY WILES

MEMBER OF COUNCIL - PIONEER VLG*
32.31 FOUR TO BE ELECTED
29.23 JOANNE D BANDEEN
38.46 CONNIE FAE SALISBURY

i6

529
494
467

217
304

100.00

100.00

25.40
25.40
23.81
25.40

35.50
33.15
31.34

41.65
58.35
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MEMBER OF COUNCIL - STRYKER VLG*
FOUR TO BE ELECTED

CAROL A FEEHAN

JOAN C RUFFER

ERIK SHORT

ROBERT D SPERLING

TAMARA J SPERLING

MEMBER CF COUNCIL - WEST UNITY VLG*
FOUR TO BE ELECTED

PEGGY L BERNATH

PEGGY BOWERS

DAVID A CHESTER

DONAVON D LEU

KIRK D THOMPSON

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - BRADY TWP*
TWO 70 BE ELECTED

THOMAS L GERIG

TIM NOFZIGER

DOUG SIEGEL

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - BRIDGEWATER TWP¥
TWO TO BE ELECTED

MARK T ROBISON

TERRY RUMMEL

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - CENTER TWp*
TWQ TG BE ELECTED
JEFFREY K BURKHOLDER
ANTHONY H HOEFFEL
JIM SAUL

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - FLORENCE TWP*
TWO 7O BE ELECTED

MARVIN GEARHART

ALAN L MUEHLFELD

RONALD R TEIEL

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - JEFFERSON Twp*
TWO TO BE ELECTED

STEVE BATTERSON

SCOTT A COCLEY

PHILLIP W STOTZ

TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - MADISON TWP*
TWO TO BE ELECTED

DAVID L GILCHER

TERRY D HUFFMAN

ROGER SEVERENCE

EDWIN H TURMAN

COUNT

222
251
233
218
151

334
232

348
268

535
527
269

195
237

597
530
399

387
456
386

418
416
293

178
117
136

92
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20.65
23.35
21.67
20.28
14.05

22,96
15.95
18.76
23.92
18.42

40.20
39.59
20.21

45.14
54.86

39.12
34.73
26.15

31.49
37.10
31.41

37.09
36.91
26.00

34.03
22.37
26.00
17.59

COUNT
TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - MILLCREEK TwWp*
TWO TO BE ELECTED
DELBERT KUNEY 207
DONALD KUNKLE 152
TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - NORTHWEST THWP*
TWD TQ BE ELECTED
DAN HICKMAN 207
ROBERT KISSINGER 198
TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - PULASKI TWp*
TWO TO BE ELECTED
TOM L SAUL 547
TERRY WITTE 376
TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - SAINT JOSEPH TWP*
TWO TO BE ELECTED
D JASON ALLOMONG 214
JAMES D FLEGAL 249
GAROLD L KEPPELER 315
CLARON £ KRILL 458
RICHARD H MOFFETT 349
TOWNSKIP TRUSTEE - SPRINGFIELD TWP*
TWO TO BE ELECTED
WALTER COY, JR 198
RUSTY L GOEBEL 441
BEN RUFFER 289
STEVE PLANSON 383
TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE - SUPERIOR TWe*
TWO TO BE ELECTED
HILLIS D ROCKEY 765
TOM WORTHINGTON 822
MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION - BRYAN CSD*
THREE TO BE ELECTED
D SCOTT ACUS 2,293
EMILY S EBAUGH 2,480
GLEN NEWCOMER 2,417
SHERYL SHIPLEY 2,143

MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION - MONTPELIER EVSD*
THREE TO BE ELECTED

DENVER G BECHTGL 797
KENNETH L BECK 765
TERRY L BUNTAIN 834
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48,
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24,
26.
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34
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37
57
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99
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35
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MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
THREE TO BE ELECTED

MARK BADEN

CONNIE K CLINKER

JILENE RICHARDS

MICKEY C SCHWARZBEK

DENNIS SMITH

STEVE SMITH

MEMBER CF BOARD OF EDUCATION
THREE TO BE ELECTED

ROBERT A DAY

LLOUANN HELTON

VAN J HUG

MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATICN
THREE TO BE ELECTED

JASON E BLOIR

TERRY L HAKE

JILL JACOBY

SUZANNE L. MCCULLOUGH

MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
THREE TO BE ELECTED

DONNA BRISKEY

BILLIE DENTON-MILLER

ROGER K DETWILER

LARRY KUNKLE

ROBERT H MANEVAL

GLENN D MILLER

BRIAN WIELAND

MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
THREE TO BE ELECTED

CHARLES L HAYNES

HOMER L HENDRICKS

JOHN P KIDSTON

GARY B MILLER

TOM RICHMOND

TRACY M SCHLOSSER

MEMBER OF BOARD OF EDUCATION
THREE TO BE ELECTED
TERRY L BLOSSER
CHRISTOPHER L DEGROFF
JEFFREY ERB
RIC HAGEMAN
BEV HANCOCK
LISA M JAGGERS
ROGER W SHORT

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 200%

WILLIAMS COUKTY

COUNT  PERCENT
CENTRAL LSD*
40 18.69
22 10.28
35 16.36
41 19.16
53 24.77
23 10.75
EDGERTON LSD*
698 38.06
600 32.72
336 29.23
EDON NORTHWEST LSD*
515 20.41
698 27.67
614 24.34
696 27.59

MILLCREEK-WEST UNITY LSD*

397 13.63
354 12.16
506 17.38
291 9.99
535 18.37
200 6.87
629 21.60
NORTH CENTRAL LSD*
413 15.25
630 23.26
325 19.38
319 11.78
336 12.40
486 17.94
STRYKER LSD*
423 18.64
329 14.30
458 20.19
188 8.29
267 1.77
186 8.20

418 18.42

COUNT

MEMBER OF GOVERNING BOARD OF ESC - DISTRICT ¢
NORTHWEST OHIO ESC* - ONE TC BE ELECTED

KENNETH A ESTERLINE 1,966
STATE ISSUE 1% - TO ADOPT SECTION 2P OF ARTICLE VIII
OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

YES 4,875

NO 4,167

STATE ISSUE 2% - TO ADOPT SECTION 6 OF ARTICLE XVII
OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF QHIO
YES 2,059
NO 8,527

STATE ISSUE 3* - TO ADOPT SECTION 5 OF ARTICLE XVII
OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF OHIO
YES 1,845
NG 8,395

STATE ISSUE 4% - TO AMEND ARTICLE X! OF THE
CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF OHIQ
YES 1,723
NO 8,914

STATE ISSUE 5* - TO ADOPT SELTION 4 OF ARTICE XVII
OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF CHIQ
YES 1,689
ND 8,335

PROPOSED [NCOME TAX - BRYAN CITY*
SHALL ORDINANCE NO 41,2005, FiRE PROTECTION, PROVIDI
FOR A 0.3% LEVY OGN INCOME BE PASSED?
EFFECTIVE 1/1/06, FOR CONTINUING PERIOD OF TIME
FOR THE INCOME TAX 1,324
AGAINST THE INCOME TAX 1,148

PROPOSED TAX LEVY - EDGERTON VLG - REPLACEMENT*
FIRE PROTECTION
2 MILLS, COMMENCING 2006, FOR 5 YEARS
FOR THE TAX LEVY 333
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 219

PROPOSED TAX LEVY - WEST UNITY VLG - ADDITIONAL*
MAINTAINING, DPERATING AND PROVIDING CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS FOR MUNICIPAL PARKS
1 MILL, COMMENCING 2605, FOR 5 YEARS
FOR THE TAX LEVY 237
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 247
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PERCENT

100.00

53.92
46.08

19.45
80.55

18.02
81.98

16.20
83.80

16.85
83.15

NG
53.56

4644

60.33
39.67

48.97
51.03
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PROPOSED TAX LEVY - BRADY TWP - RENEWAL*
FIRE PROTECTION
0.5 MILL, COMMENCING 2005, FOR 5 YEARS
FOR THE TAX LEVY 572 77.40
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 167 22.60

PROPOSED TAX LEVY - FLORENCE TWP - ADDITIONAL*

ACQUISITION OF A TANKER FIRE TRUCK, INCLUDING

RELATED EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY APPURTENANCES

2 MILLS, COMMENCING 2005, FOR 3 YEARS
FOR THE TAX LEVY 436 60.64
AGAINS THE TAX LEVY 283 39.36

PROPOSED TAX LEVY - NORTHWEST TWP - REPLACEMENT*

MAINTAINING AND OPERATING CEMETERIES

0.5 MILL, COMMENCING 2006, FOR 5 YEARS
FOR THE TAX LEVY 176 60.27
AGAINS THE TAX LEVY 116 39.73

SPECIAL ELECTION BY PETITION - LOCAL OPTION
NORTHWEST TWP* - SHALL THE SALE OF BEER BE PERMITTED
ON SUNDAY BETWEEN TPM AND MIDNIGHT BY MID-TOLL, INC. DBA
MCBIL ON THE RUN?
YES 121 43,84
NO 155 56.16

PROPOSED SCHOOL INCOME TAX - BRYAN CSD*

CURRENT EXPENSES

1% FOR CONTINUING PERIOD OF TIME, BEGINNING 1/1/2006
FOR THE INCOME TAX 1,930 45.39
AGAINST THE INCOME TAX 2,322 54.61

PROPOSED BOND ISSUE - CENTRAL LSD*

CONSTRUCTING ADDITIONS TG, RENOVATING AND IMPROVING

SCHOOL FACILITIES

$5,750,000 TC BE REPAID OVER 28 YEARS MAXIMUM

3.99 MILLS, COMMENCING 2005
FCR THE BOND ISSUE 45 44.55
AGAINST THE BOND I1SSUE 56 55.45

PROPOSED TAX LEVY - EDON NORTHWEST LSD - RENEWAL*

PERMANENT [MPROVEMENTS

3 MILLS, COMMENCING 2005, FOR 5 YEARS
FOR THE TAX LEVY 615 60.71
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 398 39.29




